

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh







PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: -

Mutation/Transfer of 50% Ownership in respect of D.U.No. 2060-3 of MIG (L) Category in Sector 45-C, Chandigarh in the name of SMT.BHUPINDER KAUR W/O SH.RAVINDER SINGH & SH.KAMALJIT SINGH S/O SH.RAVINDER SINGH from the name of allottee/transferee SMT.JASWANT KAUR W/O LATE SH.HARDIAL SINGH (HAVING 50% SHARE) on the basis of Registered WILL.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the property known as Dwelling Unit No. 2060-3 of MIG (L) Category in Sector 45-C, Chandigarh, stands in the name of SMT.JASWANT KAUR W/O LATE SH.HARDIAL SINGH & SH.MOHAN SINGH S/O SH.HARDIAL SINGH (HAVING 50% SHARE EACH). It has been reported by SMT.BHUPINDER KAUR W/O SH.RAVINDER SINGH (DAUGHTER) & SH.KAMALJIT SINGH S/O SH.RAVINDER SINGH (GRAND SON) who has approached the Chandigarh Housing Board for transfer of 50% SHARE OF Dwelling Unit as mentioned above in her name that SMT.JASWANT KAUR WIO LATE SH. HARDIAL SINGH (HAVING 50% SHARE) expired on 18.01.2023 at INDORE (MP) and had left behind a Registered WILL dated 08.03.2016 which was registered at Chandigarh in her favour and the same is the last WILL of the deceased made by him/her in full sense which has neither superseded nor cancelled till the death of the deceased.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 30 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimants.

PUBLIC NOTICE CHECKED

Bhupmder Kour

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.